Single valve/body piping
Pilot operated 5-port pneumatic valve
4F1/3-NM Series
NAMUR standards option
Common specifications
Item Description
Valve and operation Pilot operated soft spool valve
Working fluid Compressed air

35
4F1, 4F3-NM Series
How to order
How to order
*1: �With 4F1, the body repair parts, etc. are 4F1 standard
products. 4F3 products are used in coil assembly.
*2: �For 4F3, note that the repair parts of the body are
dedicated parts.
*3: �The only piping port is Rc1/4. The C1/C2 ports on the NAMUR
surface have not been threaded.
*4: �Complete outdoor exposure environment (When using the
product in a place where it is exposed to continuous direct
sunlight, select the manual override of non-locking M2 (metal).
Further, as a metal locking manual override is available made
to order, contact CKD for details.
*5: 12 VDC models are not available for BL with lamp and GL.
*6: �4F1-NM series WC outdoor specifications (low temperature environments)
can be made to order supported. Contact CKD for details.
*7: �The warranty period of option G is guaranteed for a period of three
years from the date of delivery or for a period of one year from the
start of use, whichever comes first.
*8: �For option G, the specifications and drawings must be exchanged.
Refer to page 101 for details.
Precautions for model No. selection
VoltageH
Other optionsG
[Model No. example]
Voltage
Other options
Electrical connections
Manual override
Port size
Solenoid position
Model
4F310-NM-M2BW-AC100V
B
C
A
D
E
G
H
: 2-position single
: 4F3
: Rc1/4
: Non-locking
: Round terminal box (G1/2)
: None
: 100 VAC
Model No.A
Port sizeC
Solenoid positionB
Manual overrideD
Electrical connectionsE
Outdoor typeF
1 0 WNM BM2 AC100V4F3
4F1 4F3
Code Description
A  Model No.
4F1 4F1 Series
4F3 4F3 Series
B  Solenoid position
1 2 position single
2 2-position double
C  Port size
NM NAMUR standards (port size Rc1/4)�*3
D  Manual override� *4
Blank Locking (resin)
M2 Non-locking (metal)
M3 Locking with manual lever (resin)
R Position change of manual override
E  Electrical connections
B1 Round terminal box (G3/4)
B Round terminal box (G1/2)